

### NOTICE OF A VIRTUAL PUBLIC STAFF CONFERENCE AND CITY PLANNING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING ON A PROPOSED FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR PD #92 AT 1001 MARSHALL AVENUE IN CAMP WASHINGTON AND CUF

Please be advised of the following upcoming meetings. A staff conference will be held to gather public comment to be used in staff's recommendation to the City Planning Commission and City Council regarding the following:

- **Subject:** A proposed Final Development Plan for Planned Development #92, located at 1001 Marshall Avenue in Camp Washington and CUF.
- Location: 1001 Marshall Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45225
- Applicant: Fountain Residential Partners

## Public Staff Conference

Monday, October 24, 2022

4:00 p.m.

Virtually on Zoom

## **City Planning Commission**

Friday, November 4, 2022

9:00 a.m.

Virtually on Zoom OR In Person at City Hall Council Chambers, Room 300 801 Plum Street Cincinnati OH 45202

Please email <u>stacey.hoffman@cincinnati-oh.gov</u> for a link to join the meeting.

#### You have received this notice because you are either the applicant, Community Council, or own property within 400 feet of the proposed project. You are invited to attend this meeting to learn more.

Any written statement to the Department of City Planning and Engagement is welcome. Please direct all written statements, requests, and communications to the office listed below:

> Stacey Hoffman, Senior City Planner Department of City Planning and Engagement 805 Central Avenue, Suite 720 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 513-352-4890 (Phone) stacey.hoffman@cincinnati-oh.gov (Email)

# Proposed Final Development Plan for Planned Development #92 in Camp Washington and CUF

